# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
JPMorgan Chase Bank	Bank One, NA, formerly American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago	01/12/2005	Bank:	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Universal-Rundle Corporation	
Street Address:	1235 Hartrey Avenue	
City:	Evanston	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0993632	UR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)521-2875

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-521-2775

Email: asacharoff@muchshelist.com

Correspondent Name: Much Shelist Freed Denenberg Ament & Rub

Address Line 1: 191 N Wacker Drive Suite 1800

Address Line 2: Adam K Sacharoff

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam K Sacharoff
Signature:	/aks/
Date:	01/12/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003010 FRAME: 0560

900017905

Total Attachments: 1

source=Universal-Rundle2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003010 FRAME: 0561

In relation to a **Security Interest** against Universal-Rundle Corporation by American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago executed on 7/10/1998 and secured against Schedule A Intellectual Property Assets, the Security Interest has been fulfilled and Universal-Rundle Corporation is released from any further obligation.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as successor by merger to Bank One, NA, as successor by merger to American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago

DI. <u>U</u>

Name:

Position:

**RECORDED: 01/12/2005** 

Date: 1/17/05

Schedule A			
Trademark	Reg. No.		
UR	Reg. 0,993,632		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003010 FRAME: 0562